Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
Specifications are subject to change without notice (17.12.2008) 1
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
Type: Dupline®
Housing
Input Type
Channels

has not built-in LED’s.
It is developed to be used
Product Description Ordering Key GP6591 0291
2-pin connector for Bus L1
• Pin 1: Dupline® - (L1 bus)
• Pin 2: Dupline® + (L1 bus)
3-pin connector for Bus L2
• Pin 1: Dupline® + (L2 bus)
• Pin 2: GND Minus supply or Dupline® minus (L2 bus)
• Pin 3: 24 VDC external power supply (L2 bus)
RJ45 connector for address programming using
GAP 1605
3-pin connector for RS485
• Pin 1: A (RS485)
• Pin 2: Dupline® - or GND (L1 bus)
• Pin 3: B (RS485)
Input/Output Specifications Supply Specifications
Power supply: 24 V DC min.; 30 VDC max.
(Overvoltage category III
(IEC60664))
Current consumption from
L1 bus: < 1 mA
Current consumption from
L2 bus: < 1 mA
Current consumption from
external power supply: 40 mA
Power consumption: < 5 W
Electrical insulation between
Dupline® bus L1 and L2: 1,500 Vrms
together with the display
GP6763 0105.
It is possible to install up to 36
direction indicators or BCD
display onterfaces, in one
carpark system.
The BCD display interface is
the intelligent part of the car
park system, and using differ-
ent settings it is possible to
create different functions,
depending on the user’s
requirements and the size of
the facility.
Type Selection
GP 6591 0291 BCD display interface
Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (17.12.2008)
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
Mode of Operation
The GP6591 0291 BCD display interface is the intelligent part
of the car park system. Its primary purpose is to read the num-
ber of free parking bays. Its secondary function is to transmit
this information, e.g. to displays GP6763 010X.
The unit consists, among other things, of two galvanically sep-
arate Dupline® buses L1 and L2.The two buses are pro-
grammed using GAP 1605 or locally using rotary switches and
switches. The programming and connection of the two buses
depends on the mode for which the system is set. The four
different modes and the programming will be explained later.
Depending on the mode selected, either display GP6763 010X
or an intelligent unit can be connected to the connector for
RS485. The GP6763 010X is a passive unit that can indicate
the number of free parking bays or be used as a monitor when
programming the GP6591 0291.